[IEEE R3] IEEE SoutheastCon 2023 Report

Juisai, Joe N. <joe@juisai.name> Fri 11/24/2023 10:50 AM To:Donohoe, Pat <donohoe@ece.msstate.edu>;Region 3 ExCom <r3-excom2023@ieee.org>;Region 3 Sections <secr03@ieee.org>

To: IEEE Region 3 ExCom and Section Representatives

IEEE SoutheastCon 2023 submitted audit documents on October 15, 2023, and our business analyst confirmed receipt of the documents. The audit fee was transferred on November 1, 2023, and the CB account was closed. This is the final action required of IEEE SoutheastCon 2023, and the local organizing committee has been disbanded.

The committee thanks Region 3 for the privilege of hosting IEEE SoutheastCon 2023 in Orlando this past April. The local organizing committee chair looks forward to assisting the 2024 and future committees by providing lessons learned and operations manual updates to optimize future conference operations.

Respectfully submitted,

Joe Juisai General Conference Chair IEEE SoutheastCon 2023

Joe N. Juisai joe@juisai.name Joe.Juisai@IEEE.org